# CH \$390.00 49948

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gaco Holdings, Inc.		12/27/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Firestone Building Products Company, LLC	
Street Address:	200 4th Avenue South	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4994854	BLEEDTRAP
Registration Number:	2336451	G
Registration Number:	5437018	G
Registration Number:	2820598	GACO
Registration Number:	2916185	GACO COMMERCIAL GRADE
Registration Number:	2261891	GACO WESTERN
Registration Number:	3273362	GACO WESTERN
Registration Number:	2270138	GACODECK
Registration Number:	5514996	GACOEZSPRAY
Registration Number:	4126777	GACOFIRESTOP
Registration Number:	4719960	GACOFLASHFOAM
Registration Number:	2261892	GACOFLEX
Registration Number:	4941361	GACOONEPASS
Registration Number:	4794420	GACOPROFILL
Registration Number:	2801514	GACOROOF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900480077 REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0818

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-379-6178

Email: iplaw@bfusa.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Kingsbury

Address Line 1: 10 East Firestone Blvd.

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maxiene Rush
SIGNATURE:	/Maxiene Rush/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC Merger as filed in DE - number 2#page1.tif source=FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC Merger as filed in DE - number 2#page2.tif source=FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC Merger as filed in DE - number 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0819

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GACO HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204190122

Date: 12-28-18

7212346 8100M SR# 20188377711

## OF GACO HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation) INTO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:08 PM 12/27/2018
FILED 12:08 PM 12/27/2018
SR 20188377711 - File Number 6309544

### FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC (an Indiana limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned hereby executes and submits for filing the following articles of merger ("<u>Articles of Merger</u>") and states as follows:

The constituent parties to the merger are Gaco Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), and Firestone Building Products Company, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"). Upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Indiana, and effective as of 11:59 p.m., eastern time, on December 31, 2018, the Merging Corporation shall merge with and into the Surviving Company, after which the Surviving Company shall survive and the Merging Corporation shall cease to exist (the "Merger").

No amendments to the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company are effected by the Merger.

Approval of the Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") by the board of directors of the Merging Corporation is required by Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the board of directors of the Merging Corporation on December 21, 2018.

Approval of the Plan of Merger by the shareholders of the Merging Corporation is not required by the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Approval of the Plan of Merger by the members of the Surviving Company is required by Section 23-0.6-2-3 of the Indiana Uniform Business Organization Transactions Act. The Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the members of the Surviving Company on December **27**, 2018.

These Articles of Merger and the Plan of Merger have been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law by the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Company and are on file at the place of business of the Surviving Company. The street and mailing address for the purposes of service of process is:

Firestone Building Products Company, LLC 200 4th Ave S. Nashville, TN 37201 Attn: Legal Department

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in the Surviving Company or to any person holding an interest in the Merging Corporation.

The Surviving Company irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the State of Delaware may be served. In any such event, a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Delaware Secretary of State to the address above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0821

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed these Articles of Merger as of this 27 day of December, 2018.

GACO HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Clint Southern

Title: Vice President

FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY,

LLC

By:

Name: Taylor Cole

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 01/04/2019